South Carolina

)

Legislature
February 09, 2026, 09:44:32 pm

Session 107 - (1987-1988)

S*0578 (Rat #0178, Act #0126 of 1987) General Bill, By Senate Judiciary

A Bill to amend Section 7-13-830, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, relating to the required procedure when a voter
has been challenged, so as to provide for the results when evidence is offered and not offered to sustain an objection to a
vote; the certification procedure that must be followed by the Board of Registration when a person whose name is not on the
registration book is allowed to vote a challenged ballot; and for an administrative challenge if the person challenged is not a
qualified elector.

03/25/87
03/26/87
03/26/87
03/31/87
04/01/87
04/01/87
05/13/87
05/20/87
05/21/87
06/02/87
06/08/87
06/08/87
06/08/87
06/16/87

Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
House
House
House
House
House

Introduced, read first time, placed on calendar without reference SJ-1019
Read second time SJ-1067

Ordered to third reading with notice of amendments SJ-1067
Read third time and sent to House SJ-1086

Introduced and read first time HJ-1514

Referred to Committee on Judiciary HJ-1514

Committee report: Favorable Judiciary HJ-2637

Read second time HJ-2991

Read third time and enrolled HJ-3073

Ratified R 178

Signed By Governor

Effective date 06/08/87

Act No. 126

Copies available

Page 1 of 1



