

Session 107 - (1987-1988)

S*0578 (Rat #0178, Act #0126 of 1987) General Bill, By Senate Judiciary

A Bill to amend Section 7-13-830, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, relating to the required procedure when a voter has been challenged, so as to provide for the results when evidence is offered and not offered to sustain an objection to a vote; the certification procedure that must be followed by the Board of Registration when a person whose name is not on the registration book is allowed to vote a challenged ballot; and for an administrative challenge if the person challenged is not a qualified elector.

03/25/87	Senate	Introduced, read first time, placed on calendar without reference SJ-1019
03/26/87	Senate	Read second time SJ-1067
03/26/87	Senate	Ordered to third reading with notice of amendments SJ-1067
03/31/87	Senate	Read third time and sent to House SJ-1086
04/01/87	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-1514
04/01/87	House	Referred to Committee on Judiciary HJ-1514
05/13/87	House	Committee report: Favorable Judiciary HJ-2637
05/20/87	House	Read second time HJ-2991
05/21/87	House	Read third time and enrolled HJ-3073
06/02/87		Ratified R 178
06/08/87		Signed By Governor
06/08/87		Effective date 06/08/87
06/08/87		Act No. 126
06/16/87		Copies available